
Old Donation Episcopal Church Oyster Roast 
November 18, 2023 10 am to 3pm 

Chairperson: Shelby Longmire (757-284-4610   lioniris63@gmail.com)  

Team Leader List: 

Bake Sale – Laura Hicks (757-477-0421  horvath.laura@hotmail.com )  

                Missy Sullivan (757-477-6994 melissa.sullivan67@gmail.com ) 

Barbecue - Michael Hicks (757-619-4387  michael.w.hicks01@gmail.com ) 

Beer – Tony Putzig (757-685-1163  Tony.putzig@gmail.com ) 

Book Room – Marti Jones (757-567-5010 martij4661@gmail.com ) 

Brunswick Stew – Bill Dawson (757-237-7676) 

Cashiers -Patricia Cheshire (757-419-0951 plcheshire@gmail.com ) 

Dining Hall – Lisa Teeling (757-650-7633 lteeling@cox.net ) 

          Audra Evans (248-535-9172 audra.lynne@icloud.com ) 

Historic Society tours – Jackie Murray (757-464-1229 jacmur@gmail.com ) 

Jewelry – Janette Crumley (757-403-4515 crumley@cordell-crumley.com ) 

Kids activities –Boy Scouts 

Kitchen - Bill Dawson (757-237-7676) 

   Betts Werbiskis (757-434-2557 betts2022@gmail.com ) 

Outside Dining – Christina Hanawalt (757-467-4815 cthanawalt@att.net ) 

Oyster Frying – Jonathan Halvorsen (757-376-3939 Jm.halvorson@gmail.com ) 

Oysters Shucking- Leslie Fenter (757-663-2991 lhfenter@gmail.com ) 

Oyster Washing, Roasting, Sorting – Brennon Pope (bjpope@cox.net   757-270-7006)  

       Chris Chandler (clchandle@vbgov.com   757-295-1902) 

Parking – Mal Higgins (757-777-8881 malhiggins@outlook.com ) 

Pre Sales – Patricia Cheshire (757-419-0951 plcheshire@gmail.com) 

Popcorn – Lisa Teeling (757-650-7633 lteeling@cox.net ) 

Santa photos – Shelby Longmire (757-284-4610 lioniris63@gmail.com ) 

Silent Auction – Martha Wilson (310-430-2306 laughingvolcano@yahoo.com ) 

White Elephant – Carolyn Gerace (757-818-5509 geraces@cox.net ) 
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